constructed, two (2) Planter(s) on the public right-of-way for beautification purposes adjacent to its premises known 
as 1017 N. Wood St.. 

Said Planter(s) at N. Wood (northside of street) measure(s): 
One (1) at ninety-nine (99) feet in length, and three (3) feet in width for a total of two hundred ninety-seven (297) 
square feet. 

Said Planter(s) at N. Wood (southside of street) measure(s): 
One (1) at eleven point five (11.5) feet in length, and three (3) feet in width for a total of thirty-four point five (34.5) 
square feet. 

Grantee must allow the required clear and unobstructed space for pedestrian passage at all times per rules and